507534268 10/09/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7581162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
PO DONG					09/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	II-VI D	II-VI DELAWARE, INC.				
Street Address:	1105 N	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET, SUITE 1300				
City:	WILMI	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAV	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801	19801				
			Number			
Property Type		1700	Number			
Application Number:176		1766	0072			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:(202)		(202)	420-2201			
			e-mail address first; if that i nat is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone: 1202		-	4202200			
			ningtonDocketing@BlankRome.com,			
			yeddo@blankrome.com NK ROME LLP - II-VI			
•			EYE STREET NW			
			HINGTON, D.C. 20006-5403			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		150287-04106			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUDY YEDDO			
SIGNATURE:		/Judy Yeddo/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/09/2022			
DATE SIGNED.						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#pa	age1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, **Po Dong** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(s)") have invented an invention embodied in patent application(s) entitled "**Optical Couplers and Hybrids**" for which the following patent application(s) have been filed:

Serial Number <u>17/027,440</u>

filed with the USPTO on _09/21/2020

WHEREAS, **II-VI Delaware, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America ("USA") and having a principal place of business at **1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention and including the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement of any patents obtained for said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in said invention and that that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application(s), invention and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), invention and Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

As this assignment to the above referenced invention may be executed in advance of the filing of a patent application, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the legal representative of the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that this Assignment shall be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Inventor(s) and Assignor(s):

Po Dong

09/18/2020 Date